the Companies Act, 2013 as amended from time to time 

(including any statutory modification or re-enactment 

thereof) and any other applicable rules, regulations, laws, 

circulars, the Company do sell its right, title and interest in 

the property/non business asset comprising of land 
admeasuring 2,530 (Two Thousand Five Hundred and 

Thirty) square meters or thereabouts along with 

Bungalow situated at 40 Pali Hill, Bandra West, Mumbai 
CTS No. 1345/46/47/48, to Maverick Realty & Developers 

LLP for a consideration of Rs.351,00,00,000/- (Rupees 
Three Hundred and Fifty One Crores Only) exclusive of 

stamp duty, registration charges and applicable taxes 

based on vacant and peaceful possession of the said 
property being made available to the said buyer, and on 

such other terms and conditions as may be agreed to 

between Maverick Realty & Developers LLP and Mr.